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Sample Size: 1673 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 22nd July 2016

EU Referendum Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain [ Leave | 2% | con |Lab| ™ |uKkip | Male | Femate | 18-24| 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF |Midlands T o i | Scotiand
IDNV Dem South | Wales

Weighted sample| 1673 657 714 | 301 | 472 1391] 100 [ 159 | 810 [ 863 194 | 714 | 413 |351) 954 | 719 201 555 360 403 154

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
July July
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2016 2016
If there was a referendum on British membership of the
European Union, how would you vote?
| would vote to remain a member of the European Union 45 43 93 4 27 | 37 62 63 3 43 44 59 48 42 26| 53 31 48 41 39 42 59
| would vote to leave the European Union 45 44 2 90 23 |56 31 28 90 | 44 43 21 37 49 63| 36 53 44 44 a7 45 27
| would not vote 4 7 1 2 31 3 2 4 2 8 5 9 7 5 7 4 10 1 9 8 5 7
Don’t know 6 6 3 4 18 5 5 5 5 4 8 12 8 4 4 7 6 7 5 6 8 7
Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly
optimistic, fairly pessimistic or very pessimistic about
the future of the European Union?
Very optimistic 4 5 5 7 2 5 7 3 6 6 5 5 5 5 6 4 6 5 3 6 6 7
Fairly optimistic 21 25 33 19 23 128 25 31 14 | 23 26 37 23 24 25| 26 23 28 24 26 22 31
TOTAL OPTIMISTIC 25 30 38 26 25 33 32 34 20 29 31 42 28 29 31 30 29 33 27 32 28 38
Fairly pessimistic 38 35 40 34 24 | 37 36 45 28 | 36 33 28 34 39 35| 39 30 35 36 34 36 31
Very pessimistic 22 18 8 29 13 |19 14 11 42 20 16 7 16 19 25| 17 19 16 21 17 17 11
TOTAL PESSIMISTIC 60 53 48 63 37 56 50 56 70 56 49 35 50 58 60 56 49 51 57 51 53 42
Don'tknow 14 17 | 15 11 38|10 18 10 10]|15 20 |23 23 13 9| 14 22| 17 15 17 20 20

1 © 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



